

## Notification of Contract Agreement

Pursuant to Article 2.5.14 of 'Guidelines for the Procurement of Consulting Services, Works, Plant, Goods and Non-Consulting Services in Financial Cooperation with Partners (Document version January 2019 1. update as of January 2021)' of KfW Development Bank, this is to inform all the concerned that, Lekhnath Damauli 220 kV Transmission Line Project, NEA, has signed the contract agreement with the following bidder for ICB/NEA/LD220KVTLP/RB/Package-B.

| Project Name             | Lekhnath Damauli 220 kV Transmission Line Project  |
|--------------------------|--|
| KfW's BMZ No.            | 2016 67 773  |
|                          | Programme for the Promotion of Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy in Nepal, Phase II   |
| Contract                 | ICB/NEA/LD220KVTLP/RB/Package-B  |
| Identification No:       | and the state of t |
| Details                  | Design, supply, installation and commissioning of ICB/NEA/LD220KVTLP/RB/Package-B:   |
|                          | Construction of new 220 kV GIS Substation and Bay extension at existing 132 kV Substation Lekhnath   |
|                          | Construction of the new 220/132kV GIS, 33/11 kV AIS Substation at Damauli  |
| Date of Publication      | 1 August 2024  |
| Bidder's Name and        | M/S Siemens Limited  |
| Address                  | Gurugram, India  |
| Contract Amount          | USD 39,828,162.07 and NPR 2,082,419,240.87   |
| Contract Duration        | 24 months followed by 24 months defects notification period (followed by 5 years Defect Liability Period for Critical Equipment)   |
| Initial Tender<br>Notice | https://www.gtai.de/resource/blob/1807636/b8d485822d8df947c790cb96d0db475c/AUS202408011807576.pdf  |
|                          | https://nea.org.np/admin/assets/uploads/supportive_docs/1722580822_In vitation%20for%20Bids%20Notice.pdf   |